RESOLUTION NO. 32-20 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

-1	SPONSO	ORED BY	COUNCIL MEMBER	Bill Serr	ON THE
1819 I	DAY OF _	May	, 2020.		

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN EXTENSION OF THE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR HUMAN RESOURCES SERVICES WITH KATHY WEISGARBER.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville has a need for assistance in its Human Recourses Department and Kathy Weisgarber has been providing that assistance since October, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the City desires to continue to seek assistance in all human resources functions on an interim basis until the position is filed permanently; and

WHEREAS, Kathy Weisgarber has unique knowledge and experience in the area of human resources for municipal governments and has demonstrated an ability to assist in accomplishing the objectives of the City and is willing to continue in her interim capacity;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CENTERVILLE, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City hereby agrees to extend the Professional Services Agreement with Kathy Weisgarber; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an addendum or memorandum to extend the Professional Services Agreement with Kathy Weisgarber as needed.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED THIS 18th day of May, 2020

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council

City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

Clerk of the Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & constitutional provisions Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney